that children read from Grades 1 through 12 is approximately 87,000. Of course, many of these 

words appear only once and readers may not have to know them to understand what they read. 

Even so, Nagy and Anderson concluded that an average high school senior knows about 45,000 

different words. Forty-five thousand is still a great many words to learn. If it is assumed that a 

child enters Grade 1 knowing roughly 6,000 different words, the child needs to learn 39,000 

additional words or so over the next 12 years. That is about 3,000 new words per year. Three